

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2012

TELECOM WATCHDOG Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh K.Mishra,adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.  
  
Mr.Syed Abdul Haseeb,adv.  
Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.  
  
Ms.Pearl Kumar,adv.  
Mr.Navin Chawla,adv.  
Mr.Narendra Yadav,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 5 have already filed vakalatnama. It is submitted that respondent No.2 has filed vakalatnama through advocate Mr.Navin Chawla and that respondent No.8 has also filed vakalatnama.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.88 -2-

All the above respondents are granted four weeks time till 9.05.2012 to file counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 9.05.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar