

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2012

TELECOM WATCHDOG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh K.Mishra,adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar ,Adv

Mr.Anil Punj,adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

Mr.Aseem Chaturvedi,adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.,adv.

Mr.Soumen Talukdar,adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,adv.

Mr.Kishore Kunal,adv.
Mr.Praveen Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent has already filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit is being filed in the course of the day. All the remaining respondents seek time.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.75

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that considering the urgency the notice returnable within six weeks was ordered by the Hon'ble Court. In the light of above, the respondents who have not filed counter affidavit, are granted time till 16.07.2012 for filing counter affidavit as a last chance. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar