

N

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.275 OF 2012

TELECOM WATCHDOG

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The transfer petition is allowed and Writ Petition(Civil) No.8396 of 2008 titled Telecom Watchdog vs. Union of India & Ors., pending before the Delhi High Court is transferred to this Court.

The parties may file additional pleadings within three weeks from today.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 30, 2013.

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 275 OF 2012

TELECOM WATCHDOG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, ASG
Mr.Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr.Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Aman Lekhi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Shivek Trehan, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Mudit Jain, Adv.
Mrs.Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr.Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Mrs.Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr.Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Sarvajeet Kr.Thakur, Adv.
Mr.Pranav, Adv.
Mr.Govind, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

The parties may file additional pleadings within three weeks from today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)